

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 10956/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019 in CR MBA No. 38234/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

AASHMIT BAWEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183674/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183677/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.183678/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 10-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR  
Ms. Sneha Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of arrest in connection with FIR No.173 dated 29.03.2019 lodged at P.S. Navabad, District Jhansi (UP).

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER