

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 10956/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2019
in CRMB No. 38234/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

AASHMIT BAWEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 183674/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 183677/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No. 183678/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-12-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ishita Deswal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Ms. Dumni Soren, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that after
the filing of the petition, the petitioner and his wife have
entered into a settlement which involves also proceedings
for quashing of the proceedings under Section 307 IPC also.

Learned counsel seeks time to bring on record the
settlement and also to get instructions in regard to the
present state of affairs.

List the matter in the third week of January, 2023.

Petitioner to also take steps, in the meantime, to
implead his wife.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)